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Date- 50/0R)202 |

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has been constituted for the period of two years with
effect from 01/09/2021 to 31/08/2023.

1. Chairperson: Head of the Institution

Sr.No. | Name of Member E-mail Mobile No. | Designation
1 Dr. B. P. Ronge bpronge@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545193434 Chairman
Principal
2. A few Senior Administrative Officers
Sr.No. | Name of Member E-mail Mobile No. | Designation
2. Dr. P. M. Pawar pawarpm@sveri.ac.in 9765394205 Member
Dean Academics &
HOD Civil Engineering
3. Dr. R. R. Gidde rrgidde@coe.sveri.ac.in 9922607633 Member
DeanR&D
4, Prof. K. B. Patil kbpatil@coe.sveri.ac.in 9595921154 Member
Dean Students
5. Dr. D. S. Choudhari dschoudhari@coe.sveri.ac.in | 9860160431 Member
Dean Admissions,
‘ Publicity & Protocol
6. Prof. M. B. Kulkarni mbkulkarni@coe.sveriacin | 9970465498 Member
Dean Administration
7. Prof A. A. Mote aamote@coe.sveri.ac.in 8698303387 Member
Dean T & AA
8. Prof. A. A. Jadhav aajadhav@coe.sveri.ac.in 8087534202 Member
Dean P & CA
9, Dr. Mrs. M. M. Pawar mmpawar@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553666 Member
HOD Electronics &
Telecommunication
Engineering
10. Dr. S. B. Thigale sbthi coe.sveri.ac.in 9970158565 Member
HOD, Computer Science
& Engineering
11. | Dr. Mrs. D. A. Tamboli datamboli@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553668 Member
HOD, Electrical
Engineering
12. | Dr.S. A. Lendave salendave@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553878 Member
HOD, F.Y.B.Tech.
13. Mr. R. G. Zarkar rgzarkar@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553737 Member
Registrar
14. | Mr.S. M. Bagal smbagal@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553855 Member
Librarian
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3. Three to eight teachers

Sr.No. | Name of Member E-mail Mobile No. | Designation
15. | Prof. B. D. Gaikwad bdgaikwad @coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553790 Member
16. Dr. Ms. V. S. Kshirsagar | vskshirsagar@coe.sveriac.in | 9545553884 Member
17. | Prof. Ms. M. M. Bhore mmbhore@coe.sveri.ac.in 9545553691 Member
18. | Prof. A. M. Dyade antosh@sveri.ac.in 9545553445 Member
19. | Prof. M. S. Mathpati - msmathpati@coe.sveriacin | 9503019997 Member
20. | Prof.R.D. Solage rdsolage@coe.sveriac.in 9766990274 Member
21. | Prof. D. T. Kashid dtkashid@coe.sveri.ac.in 9168655335 Member

4. One member from the Management

Sr.No. | Name of Member E-mail Mobile No. Designation
22. | Prof. Suraj B. Ronge sbronge@gmail.com 9503977777 Member

5. 0ne/two nominees from local society, Students and Alumni

Sr.No. | Name of Member E-mail Mobile No. Designation
23. | Dr.N. B. Pawar nbpawar@gmail.com 9850620807 Member

(Local Society
Representative)
24. | Ms. V. M, Bhujang vendangimbhujang@coep.s 8806488450 Member
(Students’ veriac.in
Representative)
25, Mr. Anchit P. anchitnarwadkar@gmail. 8149621092 Member
Narwadkar com
(Alumni
Representative)

6. One/two nominees from Employers/Industrialists/ Stakeholders

Sr.No. | Name of Member E-mail Mobile No. Designation
26. Mr. Amol S. Gengage, amolgengaje@gmail.com 8390904462 Member

AGM, Nuclear
Engineering,
Walchandnagar
Industries Limited,
Walchandnagar
(Industry
Representative)
27. Shri Mohan Dnyandep mohan_d.patil@rediffmail.com 9422066371 Member
Patil (Parents’
Representative)

7. One of the senior teachers as the Coordinator/Director of the IQAC

Sr.No. | Name of Member E-mail Mobile No. Designation
28. | Dr.S.S. Wangikar sswangikar@coe.sveri.ac.in 9657720923 IQAC

Coordinator

All the concerned are hereby informed to note the above and act accordingly.
Note: Vacancy, if any, created, due to any reason, shall be filled for the remaining period.
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(Dr. B. P. Ronge)
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